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December 13, 2019 
 
 
 
Ms. Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick  
Commission Secretary 
Public Service Commission  
   of the District of Columbia 
1325 G Street, N.W., Suite 800 
Washington DC, 20005 
 
Re:  PEPISCR 
 
Dear Ms. Westbrook-Sedgwick: 
 
 In compliance with Order No. 15710, Paragraph No. 467, issued March 2, 2010, Potomac 
Electric Power Company is submitting this letter notifying the Commission that there are no 
major District of Columbia incremental storm costs for Quarter 3 of 2019. 
 
 Please feel free to contact me if you have any further questions. 
 
      Sincerely, 
 
 
 
      Andrea H. Harper 

 
 

Enclosures 
 
cc:  All Parties of Record 
 
 

 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that a copy of Potomac Electric Power Company’s Third Quarter of 2019 
Incremental Storm Damage Costs Report resulting from Winter Storm Riley was served this 
December 13, 2019 on all parties in PEPISCR by electronic mail or first class mail, postage 
prepaid. 

 

Mr. Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick 
Commission Secretary 
Public Service Commission 
  of the District of Columbia 
1325 G Street N.W. Suite 800 
Washington, DC  20005 
bwestbrook@psc.dc.gov 

 Frann G. Francis, Esq. 
Apartment and Office Building Association of  
   Metropolitan Washington 
1050 17th Street, NW, Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20036 
ffrancis@aoba-metro.org 

Marc E. Biondi, Esq. 
Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority 
600 Fifth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
mebiondi@wmata.com 
 

 Cathy Thurston-Seignious, Esq. 
Washington Gas Light Company 
101 Constitution Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20080 
cthurston-seignious@washgas.com 

Christopher Lipscombe, Esq. 
General Counsel 
Public Service Commission 
  of the District of Columbia 
1325 G Street N.W. Suite 800 
Washington, DC  20005 
clipscombe@psc.dc.gov 

 Brian Caldwell, Esq. 
Office of the Attorney General for the District of 

Columbia 
441 fourth Street, NW 
Suite 450 North 
Washington, DC 20001 
brian.caldwell@dc.gov 

Sandra, Mattavous-Frye, Esq. 
People’s Counsel 
Office of the People’s Counsel 
1133 15th Street, NW, Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005 
smfrye@opc-dc.gov 

 Kristi Singleton 
Assistant General Counsel 
Real Property Division (LR) 
General Services Administration 
1800 F. Street, NW Room 2016 
Washington, DC 20405 
Kristi.singleton@gsa.gov 
 
 Daryl Avery, Esq. 

Long, Peterson, Horton 
1701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 300 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
darylavery@aol.com 
 

 Edwin E. Huddleson, III, Esq. 
Long, Peterson, Horton,  
1701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20036 
huddlesone@aol.com 
 

mailto:Kristi.singleton@gsa.gov
mailto:Kristi.singleton@gsa.gov


Michael J. McGarry, CEO 
Project Manager 
Blueridge Consulting Services, Inc. 
2131 Woodruff Road 
Suite 2100 PMB 309 
Greenville, SC 29607 
mmcgarry@blueridgecs.com 
 

  

  
 
  
 
 

 ____________________________ 
                Andrea H. Harper 
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